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RACE 1 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   9          ROCK SOLO  1.8      3.0    1.8    71.4 1,320.0 1.0 112.9      92       66

   7        MAGIC MOVER 15.0      1.0    5.0   107.1 1,870.0 0.7 106.4      85       78

   8          NACHO BAR 20.0      7.0   14.5    71.2 1,320.0 1.2 105.8      77       83

   1         FAST JOKER  6.0      5.0   13.5   100.3 1,760.0 1.1 105.2      81       73

   4         REBEL MOON  5.0      1.0    1.5   107.7 1,870.0 0.8 104.5      80       66

   3      HAUNTED FLAME  2.0      2.0    1.0    72.0 1,320.0 0.8 104.1      81       56

   2       CHROMERUNNER 20.0      1.0    1.0    73.0 1,320.0 0.6  99.0      73       73

   6          CAPO LUCA 12.0      5.0   16.0   104.9 1,870.0 1.4  95.9      76       48

   5 IRON SHARPENS IRON 20.0      5.0   23.8   106.5 1,870.0 1.4  94.9      62       71

RACE 2 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

  12     PRINCIPE CARLO  6.0      1.0    1.0    71.0 1,320.0 0.9 126.0     110       85

   8            RAYMOND  3.0      1.0    3.0    69.8 1,320.0 1.3 123.8     111       45

   1    BRITERDAYZAHEAD  8.0      1.0    1.8    70.9 1,320.0 1.2 123.0      98       73

  10 UNCAPTURED WARRIOR  3.5      4.0    1.8    56.0 1,100.0 1.0 122.9     110       59

   6 CLOUD WITHOUT REIN  4.0      1.0   12.5    70.7 1,320.0 0.8 121.6     101       78

   4             MR PUK  8.0      2.0    1.0    71.0 1,320.0 0.8 120.6     107       76

   5               VALE 20.0      5.0    7.5    70.3 1,320.0 1.0 112.6      93       61

   7        GOLDEN LUNA 15.0      8.0   14.2    70.6 1,320.0 1.0 112.6      89       75

   2   DRILL'S LI'L MAN 30.0      5.0    9.5    70.7 1,320.0 0.6 109.2      79       78

   9      BORN FLAWLESS 20.0      6.0    6.2    71.5 1,320.0 1.4 108.2      75       81

   3      SUMMER SPLASH 12.0      4.0    3.8    71.3 1,320.0 1.0 106.8      84       45

  11         HEY EUGENE 30.0      6.0    4.8    71.3 1,320.0 1.0 101.5      81       48

RACE 3 Oaklawn Park

 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   8    SPRING DANCER  3.5      5.0    4.5    70.7 1,320.0 1.3 111.4      89       71

   4 AVERY'S MISCHIEF  3.0      2.0    0.2    72.5 1,320.0 1.2 109.3      78       82

   3     TEMPTING EVE  2.5      3.0    0.5    64.5 1,210.0 0.6 109.1      90       65

   6          COASTER 12.0      6.0    7.2    70.7 1,320.0 1.3 106.9      83       96

   2  MEG'S FOXY GREY 15.0      6.0   10.0   106.4 1,870.0 1.2 103.5      76       83

   5  RATIONAL THEORY  6.0      3.0    1.2    72.5 1,320.0 1.2 103.4      75       71

   9     OLYMPIC STAR 15.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  99.2      88       88

   7     MOM'S PALACE  5.0      3.0    3.2    73.3 1,320.0 0.4  98.5      62       78

   1   SUMMER TRAVELS 20.0      7.0   16.2    66.0 1,210.0 0.8  67.0      42       53



RACE 4 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   2      DANCE SOME MO 12.0      4.0    6.2   104.8 1,870.0 0.7 119.4      93       81

   7       IMPERIAL GUN  2.5      8.0   45.5   104.7 1,870.0 2.4 119.1      96       66

   3             DARROW  5.0      1.0    0.1   105.4 1,870.0 0.6 117.9     100       73

   5        DAILY GRIND  5.0      2.0    4.0   104.8 1,870.0 0.8 117.1      97       76

   1          GUN PARTY  4.0      3.0    4.2   104.8 1,870.0 0.7 113.3      96       58

   8               MENA  4.5      2.0    4.2   105.8 1,870.0 0.6 112.3      90       58

   4           JOKESTAR 15.0      6.0   11.8   154.7 2,640.0 2.5 110.8      88       59

   6           MAMBRINO 10.0      1.0    1.2    78.8 1,430.0 0.2 108.8      79       63

   9 BLACK WHITE N GOLD 20.0     10.0    8.0    96.9 1,760.0 0.6  98.4      78       48

RACE 5 Oaklawn Park

 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   4       FANATICAL  3.0      2.0    0.5    70.2 1,320.0 1.0 117.9     116       56

   2           FAUST  5.0      4.0    1.5    70.2 1,320.0 1.2 115.0     113       48

  11    THIRTEEN G'S  8.0      5.0    5.8    70.2 1,320.0 1.2 112.9     103       83

   6       TOWN HERO 20.0      7.0    6.5    70.2 1,320.0 1.2 110.5     101       84

   1 IMPROBABLE LUCK 12.0      5.0    7.8    71.8 1,320.0 0.7 108.9      77       97

  10     SPORTS HERO  4.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 103.3      76       76

   8        STIGLETS 20.0      8.0   22.8    99.1 1,760.0 1.1 101.0      76       68

   9        ENERGIZE  8.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 100.7      73       73

   3   TAP ME A SONG 20.0      3.0    4.2    71.2 1,320.0 0.6 100.3      88       48

   5  FLAWLESS BEAST 20.0      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8 100.0      70       70

   7        SEPTIMUS  3.5      NaN    NaN     NaN     NaN 0.8  85.9      46       46

RACE 6 Oaklawn Park

 PGM      HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   7 INSTANT REPLAY  0.8      3.0    2.8   116.2 2,090.0 1.1 123.5     108       63

   3 FIRST DIVISION  8.0      9.0   53.0   110.1 1,980.0 1.9 121.1     103       77

   5 PRETTY CAPABLE 15.0      1.0    0.8   104.0 1,870.0 0.2 118.1     101       66

   2        CALDERA 15.0      8.0   36.0   116.2 2,090.0 1.5 117.8      80       76

   4     TIZ SECURE  4.5      4.0    5.2    95.1 1,760.0 0.3 113.2      77       91

   6     HOT GUNNER 20.0      2.0    0.2   104.5 1,830.0 1.4 112.2      79       68

   1           HYMN  4.0      2.0    2.2   106.5 1,870.0 0.5 108.2      86       56

RACE 7 Oaklawn Park

 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   7    SUPER CRUISE  2.0      2.0    1.0   104.8 1,870.0 1.2 125.5     114       66

   8   TAP INTO THIS  2.5      3.0    2.2   104.9 1,870.0 1.2 120.9     100       83

   9    GLOBAL QUOTE  3.5      3.0    1.8   104.0 1,870.0 0.9 119.7      98       71

   1          RIPPED 15.0      6.0   10.5   104.8 1,870.0 1.3 116.0      98       88

   4     FEVER NIGHT 10.0      4.0    3.0   112.6 1,980.0 1.0 115.5     103       71

  10       KAVANAUGH 10.0      5.0    3.5   112.6 1,980.0 1.2 114.5     102       76

   5     LA HOULIGAN 12.0      3.0    1.2   106.6 1,870.0 1.0 114.3      86       83

   2 WE NEED A FAVOR 30.0      4.0    4.5    71.2 1,320.0 0.6 108.4      88       78

   6       SUSHI MAN 20.0      6.0   11.0   104.9 1,870.0 0.8 105.1      85       83

   3   FAIRFIELD BAY 20.0      6.0    7.8    71.8 1,320.0 0.7 101.3      66       81



RACE 8 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   2    INSIGHTFUL MISS  3.5      1.0    5.5    71.2 1,320.0 0.8 124.3     105       85

   1 BENNYKAYANDSUZYTOO 12.0      4.0    3.2    70.5 1,320.0 1.7 122.0     107       86

   5     BROOKLYNN DREW  8.0      3.0    2.5    70.5 1,320.0 1.4 121.8     108       73

   8          MO FOR US  3.0      2.0    0.2    70.5 1,320.0 1.0 120.8     114       53

   6  READY FOR TROUBLE 12.0      7.0    8.0    70.8 1,320.0 1.3 116.0      90       77

  11          POPPERINA  8.0      7.0    6.0    70.5 1,320.0 1.1 115.0     100       68

  10       LITTLE BLAZE  2.5      2.0    0.5    70.8 1,320.0 0.7 114.4      97       58

   7      SPICY DELIGHT 15.0      2.0    1.2    99.8 1,760.0 0.2 108.1      78       93

   3  MANAGING MISCHIEF  8.0      1.0    0.2    70.0 1,320.0 1.1 104.9      56       71

   9         FIRST HILL 30.0      6.0   17.5    72.1 1,320.0 1.2 102.5      74       93

   4     CHIQUITA REINA 30.0      7.0   12.5    70.7 1,320.0 0.4  98.3      81       61

RACE 9 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   7       PERSONAL JET  6.0      2.0    0.2    71.0 1,320.0 1.0 119.6     107       87

  12              HICKO  1.6      4.0    2.0    71.4 1,320.0 1.8 119.3      91       95

   2          TIZMARKUS  2.5      2.0    3.8    70.6 1,320.0 1.3 115.8     103       66

   4      GOD'S COUNTRY 12.0      3.0    4.0    71.0 1,320.0 0.9 111.5      97       71

   5        FOUR O NINE 15.0      5.0    4.5    71.0 1,320.0 1.3 110.8      96       73

   8          MR. BUTCH  8.0      4.0    4.0    71.0 1,320.0 1.1 109.1      97       58

  10        PEARCY ROAD 20.0      3.0    2.8   106.6 1,870.0 0.5 102.9      88       71

   3         WILLY CUTS 10.0      3.0   12.8    70.6 1,320.0 1.3 101.4      81       58

   1         COAL STONE 30.0      6.0   11.2    74.1 1,320.0 0.4  88.2      64       81

   6              VINEY 20.0      6.0    7.0    73.0 1,320.0 0.6  88.0      67       48

   9             ARKOMA 30.0      9.0   26.2    70.6 1,320.0 1.3  82.6      62       78

  11 GOLDEN CITY STREET 30.0      7.0    7.8    73.0 1,320.0 0.6  78.7      53       61

RACE 10 Oaklawn Park

 PGM       HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   6 PRINCESS ALIYAH 12.0      6.0   13.5   104.3 1,870.0 1.4 123.2     111       68

   5     DARE TO FLY  4.0      1.0    0.2    70.7 1,320.0 0.7 115.4     101       73

   8   LEGAL EMPRESS  8.0      1.0    0.2   106.6 1,870.0 0.9 113.7      88       72

   7    MISS MARTINI  3.0      1.0    1.0    71.0 1,320.0 0.8 113.6      96       51

   1          JENKIN 12.0      6.0   13.5   103.4 1,870.0 1.6 112.8      91       76

   3         ANONIMA  3.5      3.0    1.0   102.5 1,870.0 1.2 110.2      82       85

   4   QUANTUM BURST  2.0      1.0    9.0    95.2 1,760.0 0.6 108.4      89       56

   2     SPANKERBOOM 30.0      9.0   11.2    71.0 1,320.0 0.8 103.8      74       90



RACE 11 Oaklawn Park

 PGM          HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   3      FIRST MISSION  2.0      3.0    0.5   101.9 1,870.0 1.6 139.5     128       65

   4 SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING  2.5      1.0    1.2   101.2 1,870.0 2.3 136.8     114       81

   7          BANISHING  3.5      1.0    1.0    96.8 1,760.0 0.6 136.0     127       61

   5   ALEXANDER HELIOS  4.0      1.0    0.1   101.9 1,870.0 0.4 134.5     129       61

   2             DISARM 10.0      1.0    0.2   104.6 1,870.0 1.5 131.0     105       81

   8      RED ROUTE ONE 15.0      1.0    4.5   111.7 1,980.0 0.9 123.3     105       58

   6          TARANTINO 20.0      2.0    4.5   111.7 1,980.0 0.4 119.1      98       62

   1         GO WEST GO 30.0      3.0    5.2    71.0 1,320.0 0.2 110.8      83       71

RACE 12 Oaklawn Park

 PGM        HorseName   ML  Finish1  Beat1  FTime1   Dist1   x  Pick  NagRat  WNagRat

   1     STRIKE RIDGE 15.0      1.0    1.8    70.7 1,320.0 0.6 126.1     112       96

   9         NICHOLAI 12.0      1.0    0.2    71.0 1,320.0 1.2 125.6     107       88

   7       ZIPPY MARK  2.5      1.0    4.0    71.0 1,320.0 0.4 122.8     110       73

   5 TWO DOLLAR EDDIE 12.0      1.0    3.8    70.6 1,320.0 1.1 121.5     112       68

  10       AL'S ROMEO  6.0      2.0    0.1    71.4 1,320.0 1.0 119.3      90       88

  11           STRATO 15.0      9.0   10.5    71.4 1,320.0 1.2 118.0      91       86

   2          CAMPISI  3.5      2.0    1.8    70.9 1,320.0 0.4 115.6      94       81

   8         GETTINBY  8.0      2.0    0.8    71.4 1,320.0 1.4 115.5      94       71

  12             TASK 20.0      2.0    0.5   103.1 1,830.0 1.1 115.4      86       93

   6   TIME ANDBEYOND 20.0      1.0    4.8    71.6 1,320.0 0.9 112.9      91       86

   4         WAR MULE  4.5      8.0   20.5    71.4 1,320.0 1.4 112.8      89       81

   3     BRAHMS IMAGE 15.0      5.0    9.0    70.9 1,320.0 1.2 110.1      84       58

____________

Visit my website         More at Patreon

Good Friday could have been much better.

Saturday features a couple nice stakes.

2025 Oaklawn flat bet win stats (through 30 March 2025):
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